Downloaded on 30 September 2024 08:11 | Tri Okta Ervina - ENG BJS

NOTE
—_ -Remark 3 : Parts to be replaced at each regular inspection.
M *Not Remark 3 :Replace with a new one depending on the condition.
Rotor Assemblx ConSUmableS -"Order Q'ty" shows parts quantity for two fans.
*(Quantity required normal maintenance.)
1-PIECE DELIVERY REPLACEMENT
EQUI&?AENT MARKS DESCRIPTION PART NO WEIGHT | REMARK O(?PI.ER TIME SCHEDULE
’ (kg) (Month) (Year)
1 MOVING BLADE FIG-3-D 97.3 64
2 |MAIN SHAFT FIG-3-@ 1302 2
3 |OPERATING SHAFT FIG-3-@ 486.4 2
4 DRIVE COUPLING FIG-3-@ 749 2
5 1st ROTOR DISK FIG-3-& 3645 2
6 2nd ROTOR DISK FIG-3-® 3653 2
7 MOVING BLADE SHAFT FIG-3-@ 32.6 64
8 |ARM FOR BLADE SHAFT FIG-3-® 6.3 64
9 1st OPERATING DISK FIG-3-© 313 2
10 [2nd OPERATING DISK FIG-3-(0 315 2
11 |OPERATING PLATE FIG-3-0 185 4
12 |SIDE PLATE (1st SIDE) FIG-3-@ 489.5 2
13 |SLEEVE FOR BRG. KEEP (1st SIDE) FIG-3-® 59.3 2
14 |SLEEVE FOR BRG. KEEP (2nd SIDE) FIG-3-@ 59.3 2
15 [NUT FOR BLADE SHAFT FIG-3-(® 16.5 64
. 16 [FASTENING NUT FOR ROTOR DISK FIG-3-(® 39.5 2
E 17 |FASTENING NUT FOR ROTOR DISK FIG-3-0) 39.5 2
R 19 [FASTENING NUT FOR OPERATING SHAFT FIG-3-0® 71 2
? 21 |KEY FIG-3-Q@) 33 8
g 22 |KEY FIG-3-@ 0.38 2
A 23 |KEY FIG-3-® 0.38 2
: 26 |BUSH FOR M/B ARM FIG-3-® 0.49 * 64 5 every dyears
,5' 27 |BUSH FOR OPERATING SHAFT FIG-3-Q) 1.06 * 4 5 every 4years
B oy 5 every 4years or
L 28 |RETAINING RING 110 FIG-3-@® 0.094 x 64 4 during fan overhaul
Y 30 |STOPPER PLATE FOR BUSH FIG-3-QD 0.78 4
31 |BOLT M30Xx 75 FIG-3-@D 0.59 64
32 |BOLT M30Xx 135 FIG-3-@ 0.86 112
33 |BOLT M24x 100 FIG-3-® 0.41 96
34 |BOLTS FOR MOVING BLADE M32 X2 FIG-3-@) 1.08 384
35 |HEX. SOCKET HEAD BOLT M30 X 65 FIG-3-@ 0.58 16
o & every 4years or
36 |WASHER FIG-3-@30 0.36 * 2 4 during fan overhaul
38 |BALANCING WEIGHT FIG-3-@ 0.40 32
o every 4years or
39 |U NUT M10 FIG-3 0.012 % 64 4 during fan overhaul
3 every 4years or
40 |SET SCREWS M10 X 55 FIG-3 0.034 P 64 4 during fan overhaul
43 |MACHINE SCREW M6 x 14 FIG-3-® 0.005 24
45 [HEXAGON SOCKET HEADLESS SET SCREW M10 x 45 FIG-3-@® 0.024 32
46 [SET SCREWS M12X 16 FIG-3-@ 0.016 4
o every 4years or
47 |RETAINING RING 50 FIG-3-@D 0.011 b3 64 4 during fan overhaul
48 |0-RING P315 FIG-3-@® 0052 | ¥ 4 4 during the bearing
replacement
51 |SEAL PLATE OF ROTOR DISK FIG—3—® 30.3 4
CONFIDENTIAL

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF MITSUBISHI HITAGHI POWER
SYSTEMS, LTD.(MHPS) AND CONFIDENTIAL. IT MUST NEITHER BE
GOPIED NOR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OR MANNER OTHER THAN EX-
PRESSLY PERMITTED BY MHPS OR WITH A PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT
OF MHPS NEITHER IS IT TO BE HANDED OVER NOR COMMUNICATED
TO A THIRD PARTY IN ANY WAY. BREACH OR IN FRINGEMENT OF ANY

KIND WILL LEAD TO LEGAL AGTION, ! :
ncontrolled when printed or lownloaded. Verify that this is the correct version before use.

Reproduction of part or all the contents of the document is pragbjted without written permission from PT. Bhumi Jepara Service




Downloaded on 30 September 2024 08:11 | Tri Okta Ervina - ENG BJS

NOTE
—_ -Remark 3% : Parts to be replaced at each regular inspection.
M -Not Remark % :Replace with a new one depending on the condition.
Rotor Assembh / ConSUmableS -="Order Q'ty" shows parts quantity for two fans.
*(Quantity required normal maintenance.)
1-PIECE DELIVERY REPLACEMENT
EQUI'E’MENT MARKS DESCRIPTION PART NO WEIGHT | REMARK O(?PI'ER TIME SCHEDULE
°: (kg) (Month) (Year)
52 |BOLT M12x35 FIG—S—@ 0.050 128
a HYDRAULIC MECHANISM ASS'Y FIG-3-@ 1423 2
¢ |SLIDING PIECE FIG-3-© 1.72 ¥ 64 6 every 4years
f1 |M/B SUPPORT BEARING FIG-3-f1 19.4 b3 64 24 every 4years
LIP SEAL I'Not required when replacing bearings | _ _ 3
2 (M/B SUPPORT BEARING) FIG-3-f2 b3 64 4 every 2years
g FLEXIBLE COUPLING FIG-3-® - 2
h 1ST BEARING FIG-3-0) 200 -3 2 24 every 4years
i 2ND BEARING FIG-3-(D 714 b3 2 24 every 4years
] UPPER BUSH FOR M/B SHAFT FIG-3-( 0.6 X 64 5 every 4years
k |SIDE PLATE ASS'Y FIG-3-(&) 534 2
C
R
o
T
[}
R
A
S
S
E
M
B
L
Y
CONFIDENTIAL

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF MITSUBISHI HITAGHI POWER
SYSTEMS, LTD.(MHPS) AND CONFIDENTIAL. IT MUST NEITHER BE
GOPIED NOR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OR MANNER OTHER THAN EX-
PRESSLY PERMITTED BY MHPS OR WITH A PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT
OF MHPS NEITHER IS IT TO BE HANDED OVER NOR COMMUNICATED
TO A THIRD PARTY IN ANY WAY. BREACH OR IN FRINGEMENT OF ANY

KIND WILL LEAD TO LEGAL AGTION, ! :
ncontrolled when printed or lownloaded. Verify that this is the correct version before use.

Reproduction of part or all the contents of the document is pra{gkated without written permission from PT. Bhumi Jepara Service




Downloaded on 30 September 2024 08:11 | Tri Okta Ervina - ENG BJS

(AT9INISSY HOL10d)

1SI17 S14Vvd FT9VINNSNOD

¢—0I4d

'NOLLOV T¥D31 0L avaT T1iM aNIM

ANV 40 INJWIONIS NI HO HOVIHE AVM ANV NI AL¥Vd QUIHL V OL
G3LVOINNWNOD HON ¥3A0 G3ANVH 38 OL LI SI ¥3IHLIEAN SdHAN 40
IN3SNOD NILLRM ORI ¥ HLIM HO SdHN A8 GILLINYId A1SSTdd
-X3 NVHL ¥3HLO Y3INNVI HO 3S0ddNd ANV 404 d3SN YON 3Id0D
38 ¥3HLIEAN LSNW LI IVILNIAIENOD ANV (SdHW) AL 'SWIALSAS
HIMOd IHOV LIH IHSIBNSLIN 40 AL¥Id0O¥d FHL SI INFWNOOJ SIHL
TVIIN3QIEINOD

=

Uncontrolled when printed or downloaded. Verify that this is the correct version before use.
Reproduction of part or all the contents of the document is praggted without written permission from PT. Bhumi Jepara Service




